Compare Responses

Event #: 10254

Status: Pending award

Event Name: SCBA Fill Stations

Number Of Lines: 7

Performance Evaluation Score

Ten-8 Fire & Safety, LLC
Derick Bouwer
0.00

(award all valid only when output is same

Compressed Air Supplies & Equi
Sean Batchelder
0.00

(award all valid only when output is same

Sub Aquatics
Kevin Thompson
0.00

(award all valid only when output is same

for all lines) for all lines) for all lines)
Supplier Total Bid Amount 287,076.85000 353,937.18000 278,100.60000
Total Event Score 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
Line 1:0pen:SCBA FILL STATIONS Output:
No Output
Award Quantity 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Line Quantity 3.0000 EA 3.0000 3.0000 3.0000
Unit price 14,103.8900 16,514.4000 82,198.3500
Extended price 42,311.67 49,543.20 246,595.05
AOC
Total bid 42,311.67 49,543.20 246,595.05
Net unit price 14,103.89000 16,514.40000 82,198.35000
Total Line Score 0.00 0.00 0.00
Delivery Date
UOM Detail EA
Vendor ltem C-FS3C55 UNICUS 4S 25H BAUER UN4/25

Vendor Item Description

TRIPLE CYLINDER FILL SYSTEM
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Unitized 25¢fm Compressor




Compare Responses continued...

Line 3:0pen:COMPRESSOR Output: No
Output

Award Quantity 0.0000
Line Quantity 3.0000 EA
Unit price

Extended price

AOC

Total bid

Net unit price

Total Line Score

Delivery Date
UOM Detail
Vendor ltem

Vendor Item Description

0.0000
3.0000
39,941.5200
119,824.56

119,824.56
39,941.52000
0.00

EA
C-E4-20-A6-E3C & A-S1300
ARCTIC 4 STAGE COMPRESSOR

0.0000
3.0000
16,514.4000
49,543.20

49,543.20

16,514.40000
0.00

UNICUS 4S 25H

0.0000

3.0000

0.0000
0.00

0.00
0.00000
0.00

BAUER UN4/25

Unitized 25¢fm Compressor

Line 4:0Open:AIR STORAGE Output: No
Output

Award Quantity 0.0000
Line Quantity 3.0000 EA
Unit price

Extended price

AOC

Total bid

Net unit price

Total Line Score

0.0000
3.0000
7,249.0400
21,747.12

21,747.12
7,249.04000
0.00
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0.0000
3.0000
16,514.4000
49,543.20

49,543.20
16,514.40000
0.00

0.0000

3.0000

0.0000
0.00

0.00
0.00000
0.00




Compare Responses continued...

Delivery Date
UOM Detail
Vendor ltem

Vendor Item Description

EA

C-6000-UN & A-11350

UNICUS 4S 25H

4 Cylinders per UOM
CYL-9/6K
ASME 6000psi Storage Cylinder

Line 5:0pen:FILTRATION SYSTEM Output:

No Output

Award Quantity 0.0000
Line Quantity 3.0000 EA
Unit price

Extended price

AOC

Total bid

Net unit price

Total Line Score

Delivery Date
UOM Detail
Vendor ltem

Vendor Item Description

0.0000
3.0000
3,564.5000
10,693.50

10,693.50

3,564.50000
0.00

A-H1000-0120

0.0000
3.0000
16,514.4000
49,543.20

49,543.20

16,514.40000
0.00

UNICUS 4S 25H

0.0000

3.0000

0.0000
0.00

0.00
0.00000
0.00

P5 SECURUS

Filtration System

Line 6:0pen:ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND
INSTRUMEN Output: No Output

Award Quantity 0.0000
Line Quantity 1.0000 LO

0.0000
1.0000
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0.0000
1.0000

0.0000
1.0000
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Unit price 0.0000 49,543.2000 0.0000
Extended price 0.00 49,543.20 0.00
AOC

Total bid 0.00 49,543.20 0.00

Net unit price 0.00000 49,543.20000 0.00000
Total Line Score 0.00 0.00 0.00
Delivery Date

UOM Detail

Vendor ltem C-CLAMPS1-4 UNICUS 4S 25H N/A
Vendor Item Description Electrical Control
Line 7:0Open:MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS

Output: No Output

Award Quantity 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Line Quantity 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000
Unit price 92,500.0000 106,221.1800 31,505.5500
Extended price 92,500.00 106,221.18 31,505.55
AOC

Total bid 92,500.00 106,221.18 31,505.55
Net unit price 92,500.00000 106,221.18000 31,505.55000
Total Line Score 0.00 0.00 0.00
Delivery Date

UOM Detail EA

Vendor ltem SERVICE 5 YEAR SERVICE PM-1
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Vendor Item Description SERVICE PROGRAM 5 Year service plan for units Preven Maintenance
Line 8:0pen:WARRANTIES Output: No

Output

Award Quantity 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Line Quantity 1.0000 LO 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000
Unit price 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Extended price 0.00 0.00 0.00
AOC

Total bid 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net unit price 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
Total Line Score 0.00 0.00 0.00
Delivery Date

UOM Detail

Vendor ltem WARRANTY
Vendor Item Description Warranty
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