

Compare Responses

Event #: 10254

Event Name: SCBA Fill Stations

Number Of Lines: 7

Status: Pending award

	Ten-8 Fire & Safety, LLC Derick Bouwer	Compressed Air Supplies & Equi Sean Batchelder	Sub Aquatics Kevin Thompson
Performance Evaluation Score	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(award all valid only when output is same for all lines)	(award all valid only when output is same for all lines)	(award all valid only when output is same for all lines)
Supplier Total Bid Amount	287,076.85000	353,937.18000	278,100.60000
Total Event Score	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000
Line 1:Open:SCBA FILL STATIONS Output: No Output			
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 3.0000 EA	3.0000	3.0000	3.0000
Unit price	14,103.8900	16,514.4000	82,198.3500
Extended price	42,311.67	49,543.20	246,595.05
AOC			
Total bid	42,311.67	49,543.20	246,595.05
Net unit price	14,103.89000	16,514.40000	82,198.35000
Total Line Score	0.00	0.00	0.00
Delivery Date			
UOM Detail	EA		
Vendor Item	C-FS3C55	UNICUS 4S 25H	BAUER UN4/25
Vendor Item Description	TRIPLE CYLINDER FILL SYSTEM		Unitized 25cfm Compressor

Line 3:Open:COMPRESSOR Output: No Output			
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 3.0000 EA	3.0000	3.0000	3.0000
Unit price	39,941.5200	16,514.4000	0.0000
Extended price	119,824.56	49,543.20	0.00
AOC			
Total bid	119,824.56	49,543.20	0.00
Net unit price	39,941.52000	16,514.40000	0.00000
Total Line Score	0.00	0.00	0.00
Delivery Date			
UOM Detail	EA		
Vendor Item	C-E4-20-A6-E3C & A-S1300	UNICUS 4S 25H	BAUER UN4/25
Vendor Item Description	ARCTIC 4 STAGE COMPRESSOR		Unitized 25cfm Compressor
Line 4:Open:AIR STORAGE Output: No Output			
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 3.0000 EA	3.0000	3.0000	3.0000
Unit price	7,249.0400	16,514.4000	0.0000
Extended price	21,747.12	49,543.20	0.00
AOC			
Total bid	21,747.12	49,543.20	0.00
Net unit price	7,249.04000	16,514.40000	0.00000
Total Line Score	0.00	0.00	0.00

Compare Responses continued...

Delivery Date UOM Detail Vendor Item Vendor Item Description	EA C-6000-UN & A-I1350	UNICUS 4S 25H	4 Cylinders per UOM CYL-9/6K ASME 6000psi Storage Cylinder
Line 5:Open:FILTRATION SYSTEM Output: No Output Award Quantity 0.0000 Line Quantity 3.0000 EA Unit price Extended price AOC Total bid Net unit price Total Line Score	0.0000 3.0000 3,564.5000 10,693.50 10,693.50 3,564.50000 0.00	0.0000 3.0000 16,514.4000 49,543.20 49,543.20 16,514.40000 0.00	0.0000 3.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00000 0.00
Delivery Date UOM Detail Vendor Item Vendor Item Description	A-H1000-0120	UNICUS 4S 25H	P5 SECURUS Filtration System
Line 6:Open:ELECTRICAL CONTROL AND INSTRUMEN Output: No Output Award Quantity 0.0000 Line Quantity 1.0000 LO	0.0000 1.0000	0.0000 1.0000	0.0000 1.0000

Compare Responses continued...

Unit price	0.0000	49,543.2000	0.0000
Extended price	0.00	49,543.20	0.00
AOC			
Total bid	0.00	49,543.20	0.00
Net unit price	0.00000	49,543.20000	0.00000
Total Line Score	0.00	0.00	0.00
Delivery Date			
UOM Detail			
Vendor Item	C-CLAMPS1-4	UNICUS 4S 25H	N/A
Vendor Item Description			Electrical Control
Line 7:Open:MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS			
Output: No Output			
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000
Unit price	92,500.0000	106,221.1800	31,505.5500
Extended price	92,500.00	106,221.18	31,505.55
AOC			
Total bid	92,500.00	106,221.18	31,505.55
Net unit price	92,500.00000	106,221.18000	31,505.55000
Total Line Score	0.00	0.00	0.00
Delivery Date			
UOM Detail	EA		
Vendor Item	SERVICE	5 YEAR SERVICE	PM-1

Vendor Item Description	SERVICE PROGRAM	5 Year service plan for units	Preven Maintenance
Line 8:Open:WARRANTIES Output: No Output Award Quantity 0.0000 Line Quantity 1.0000 LO Unit price Extended price AOC Total bid Net unit price Total Line Score Delivery Date UOM Detail Vendor Item Vendor Item Description	0.0000 1.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00000 0.00 	0.0000 1.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00000 0.00 	0.0000 1.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00000 0.00 WARRANTY Warranty